
Project: Street Light Upgrade - Signals
Section: 18-00999-61-TL

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01014B

Let Date: 3/12/2019

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Meade Electric Co., Inc. 9550 W. 55th St Ste A McCook, IL  60525 Bid Bond $185,375.00 -69.92% -$430,900.00

H&H Electric Company 2830 Commerce Street Franklin Park, IL  60131 Bid Bond $229,352.80 -62.78% -$386,922.20

Home Towne Electric, Inc. P.O. Box 863 Lake Villa, IL  60046 Bid Bond $267,011.00 -56.67% -$349,264.00

Engineer's Estimate $616,275.00

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder SES then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming

Summary of Bids Received

Retrofitting existing street lighting fixtures with LED luminaires
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Project: Street Light Upgrade - Signals
Section: 18-00999-61-TL

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01014B

Let Date: 3/12/2019

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 25200110 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT 100.0 SQ YD $10.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $0.01 $1.00

2 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,891.20 $6,891.20

3 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC 
SIGNAL INSTALLATION 103.0 EACH $500.00 $51,500.00 $330.00 $33,990.00 $100.00 $10,300.00 $230.80 $23,772.40

4 LC800251 ROADWAY LUMINAIRE, LED, TYPE 1 291.0 EACH $1,200.00 $349,200.00 $556.00 $161,796.00 $390.00 $113,490.00 $456.70 $132,899.70

5 LC800252 ROADWAY LUMINAIRE, LED, TYPE 2 57.0 EACH $1,275.00 $72,675.00 $555.00 $31,635.00 $625.00 $35,625.00 $722.60 $41,188.20

6 LC800253 ROADWAY LUMINAIRE, LED, TYPE 3 22.0 EACH $1,350.00 $29,700.00 $685.00 $15,070.00 $580.00 $12,760.00 $694.10 $15,270.20

7 LC800256 UNDERPASS LUMINAIRE, LED, TYPE 1 4.0 EACH $2,050.00 $8,200.00 $1,280.00 $5,120.00 $1,175.00 $4,700.00 $1,207.50 $4,830.00

8 X0323927 MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM 1.0 EACH $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $230.80 $230.80

9 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,269.30 $4,269.30

Bid Total $616,275.00 $267,011.00 $185,375.00 $229,352.80

Return Bid Tabulation

Retrofitting existing street lighting fixtures with LED luminaires

Eng Estimate Home Towne Electric, Inc. Meade Electric Co., Inc. H&H Electric Company
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Project: Street Light Upgrade - Signals
Section: 18-00999-61-TL

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01014B

Let Date: 3/12/2019

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price

Min. Bid 
Price

Max. Bid 
Price

Avg. Bid 
Price

1 25200110 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT 100.0 SQ YD $10.00 $1,000.00 $0.01 $50.00 $25.00

2 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,891.20 $5,297.07

3 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC 
SIGNAL INSTALLATION 103.0 EACH $500.00 $51,500.00 $100.00 $330.00 $220.27

4 LC800251 ROADWAY LUMINAIRE, LED, TYPE 1 291.0 EACH $1,200.00 $349,200.00 $390.00 $556.00 $467.57

5 LC800252 ROADWAY LUMINAIRE, LED, TYPE 2 57.0 EACH $1,275.00 $72,675.00 $555.00 $722.60 $634.20

6 LC800253 ROADWAY LUMINAIRE, LED, TYPE 3 22.0 EACH $1,350.00 $29,700.00 $580.00 $694.10 $653.03

7 LC800256 UNDERPASS LUMINAIRE, LED, TYPE 1 4.0 EACH $2,050.00 $8,200.00 $1,175.00 $1,280.00 $1,220.83

8 X0323927 MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM 1.0 EACH $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $230.80 $4,400.00 $1,876.93

9 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,423.10

Bid Total $616,275.00

Return Bid Details

Retrofitting existing street lighting fixtures with LED luminaires

Eng Estimate
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